
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1000m
1	 	 Bold Tigress	 60	 [	 1]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
2	 	 Casperita	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
3	 	 Eternal Spirit	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
4	 9	 On The Outside	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 3.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
5	 	 Quick Sketch	 60	 [	 5]	 K Minnie	 3.3%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
6	 	 Rock Me Mama	 60	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Casperita
	 3	 Eternal Spirit
	 6	 Rock Me Mama
	 4	 On The Outside

4	 On The Outside	 1:16.96

Race Preview: Stable jockey Richard Fourie is on Fire Away filly Casperita. In-form rider Andrew 
Fortune is on the Rafeef filly Rock Me Mama. Do not be surprised if she is the better one on the day. 
Trainer Dean Smith has had juvenile winners already this season so he will have a line with his run-
ners. Eternal Spirit is a Master Of My Fate filly that represents the yard.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1000m
1	 043967	 Magnus The Good	 60	 [	10]	 S Naidoo	 4.3%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 	 Bossy Lady	 60	 [	11]	 B Soodoo (4)	 13.8%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
3	 	 Smangaliso’s Gal	 60	 [	 1]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
4	 	 Tittlemouse (zim)	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
5	 365440	 Alesian Beau	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Little	 9.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
6	 873	 Here Comes Johnny	 59	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.1%
7	 948056	 Mediterraneanflame	 54	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
8	 006909	 Bomber Stream	 54	 [	 5]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 L Gila	 7.2%
9	 098678	 The Scarlet Cat	 53	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
10	502539	 Winteronthegreen	 53	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
11	 800	 Gutsy Baby	 52.5	 [	 9]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
12	 890	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 52.5	 [	 8]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	Winteronthegreen
	 6	 Here Comes Johnny
	 9	 The Scarlet Cat
	 4	 Tittlemouse (zim)

6	 Here Comes Johnny	 33%
1	 Magnus The Good	 11%

10	Winteronthegreen	 25%
5	 Alesian Beau	 20%
8	 Bomber Stream	 3%

7	 Mediterraneanflame	 0:57.76
5	 Alesian Beau	 0:57.88
8	 Bomber Stream	 0:58.05
10	Winteronthegreen	 1:00.12
1	 Magnus The Good	 1:01.98

Race Preview: Winteronthegreen makes her local debut. She is a low-rated filly but has run some 
decent races in the Western Cape and would not be a surprise winner. Tittlemouse is a Fire Away 
filly who makes her debut. Her dam won quite a few races in Zimbabwe and she will represent the 
Alan Greeff-Richard Fourie team. Here Comes Johnny made a good local debut and could be ready 
to score. The Scarlet Cat can improve after a change of trainer and a local debut.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1000m
1	 	 Indestructable	 61	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 J L van Heerden	 12.9%
2	 43068	 Mme Huntress	 59	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.1%
3	 	 In Process	 59	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
4	 	 Time For Dancing	 59	 [	 9]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
5	 224444	 Iconic Winter	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
6	 823263	 Timeline	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
7	 636724	 Atlantic Pearl	 54	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
8	 434276	 Five Star Magic	 54	 [	12]	 X Ndlovu	 7.5%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
9	 960965	 Laudium	 54	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
10	883335	 Endizayo	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
11	567470	 Star Trooper	 53	 [	11]	 E Webber	 2.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
12	035875	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Atlantic Pearl
	 10	 Endizayo
	 5	 Iconic Winter
	 6	 Timeline

6	 Timeline	 67%
8	 Five Star Magic	 33%
10	Endizayo	 33%
7	 Atlantic Pearl	 13%
11	Star Trooper	 4%

8	 Five Star Magic	 25%
10	Endizayo	 23%
6	 Timeline	 17%
2	 Mme Huntress	 17%
12	Elusive Bomba	 17%

12	Elusive Bomba	 0:57.36
8	 Five Star Magic	 0:57.96
11	Star Trooper	 0:58.42
10	Endizayo	 0:58.57
6	 Timeline	 0:59.03

Race Preview: Atlantic Pearl has shown improvement of late and looks ready to open her winning 
account. This course and distance does suit her. Iconic Winter and Timeline are both holding form 
and could make the frame.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 344232	 Lana View	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 L Gila	 7.2%
2	 057	 Xtines Princess (gb)	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
3	 053068	 Lebombo Gold	 59	 [	 6]	 C Little	 9.9%	 J S Snaith	 13.1%
4	 245557	 Witching Hour	 58	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.1%
5	 333266	 Oh Mandy	 58	 [	 4]	 W Agrella	 10.3%	 T J Laing	 10.5%
6	 670507	 One Summer	 57.5	 [	 3]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
7	 535348	 Am Still Winning	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
8	 968779	 Canford’s Beauty	 55.5	 [	 2]	 X Ndlovu	 7.5%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
9	 0758	 Lyrics And Songs	 55	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
10	736856	 Night In Japan	 53.5	 [	10]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
11	888777	 Dream Team	 53	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Lebombo Gold
	 2	 Xtines Princess (gb)
	 1	 Lana View
	 4	 Witching Hour

1	 Lana View	 22%
7	 Am Still Winning	 17%

1	 Lana View	 33%
5	 Oh Mandy	 30%
4	 Witching Hour	 22%

5	 Oh Mandy	 1:35.86
1	 Lana View	 1:35.91
4	 Witching Hour	 1:36.71
10	Night In Japan	 1:38.08
3	 Lebombo Gold	 1:38.40

Race Preview: Lebombo Gold has been a disappointment in the Western Cape but she is capable 
of winning a race like this and could be a Pick 6 banker. Lana View is battling to get out of the maiden 
ranks but she is in good form and should contest the finish. Xtines Princess (gb) makes her local 
debut and she is well-bred. She can be a real threat to these rivals with improvement expected. 
Witching Hour has been a disappointing of late but is quite capable of making the frame.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 253388	 Eyjafjallajokull	 63	 [	 4]	 C Little	 9.9%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 273890	 Play Act	 63	 [	 7]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
3	 151914	 Bonjour La Ville	 62.5	 [	 8]	 B Soodoo (4)	 13.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
4	 974539	 Forest Spy	 62.5	 [	 3]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
5	 011146	 Tintamarre	 61.5	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
6	 51321	 Galileo Star	 61	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
7	 863533	 Alesia’s Love	 60	 [	11]	 K Minnie	 3.3%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
8	 052232	 One Too Many	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
9	 378688	 Masked Vigilante	 59	 [	10]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.1%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
10	 2212	 You’re So Special	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
11	213357	 Coastal Path	 58	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
12	835000	 Real War	 58	 [	 5]	 X Ndlovu	 7.5%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
13	353835	 My Ami Beach	 55.5	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 2.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Galileo Star
	 7	 Alesia’s Love
	 4	 Forest Spy
	 5	 Tintamarre

10	You’re So Special	 75%
3	 Bonjour La Ville	 52%
6	 Galileo Star	 44%
4	 Forest Spy	 43%
2	 Play Act	 39%

10	You’re So Special	 75%
6	 Galileo Star	 67%
7	 Alesia’s Love	 42%
11	Coastal Path	 37%
4	 Forest Spy	 35%

4	 Forest Spy	 1:06.79
9	 Masked Vigilante	 1:07.74
13	My Ami Beach	 1:07.81
7	 Alesia’s Love	 1:07.91
11	Coastal Path	 1:07.95

Race Preview: Galileo Star has won two of his five starts and is improving. Forest Spy and 
Tintamarre have beaten better fields than this earlier in the season so they would not be surprise 
winners. Alesia’s Love ran on strongly last time out and can be a threat again.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$108,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 022311	 Fairy Knight	 62	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
2	 262213	 Guy Gibson	 58	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
3	 377432	 Usa’s Hope	 58	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
4	 837705	 Pas De Nom	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.7%
5	 166842	 Champonelle	 55	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
6	 132025	 Cheeky Laddie	 55	 [	 1]	 S Naidoo	 4.3%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Fairy Knight
	 2	 Guy Gibson
	 3	 Usa’s Hope
	 4	 Pas De Nom

1	 Fairy Knight	 67%
5	 Champonelle	 67%
6	 Cheeky Laddie	 44%

1	 Fairy Knight	 87%
2	 Guy Gibson	 67%
5	 Champonelle	 33%
4	 Pas De Nom	 33%
6	 Cheeky Laddie	 30%

5	 Champonelle	 1:21.04
6	 Cheeky Laddie	 1:21.78
3	 Usa’s Hope	 1:21.89
2	 Guy Gibson	 1:22.21
1	 Fairy Knight	 1:23.04

Race Preview: Fairy Knight should prove hard to beat. He is weighted to win this race very easily. 
Stable companion Guy Gibson is talented, but he has been a hard horse to win with and Fortune is 
at his best with horses like that so he must be respected. Usa’s Hope is talented and consistent so 
should be involved with the finish.
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RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$76,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 052424	 Silvery Surfer	 63	 [	11]	 B Soodoo (4)	 13.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
2	 756733	 Volare E Mambo	 62.5	 [	 8]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
3	 263806	 Pedro	 61	 [	 3]	 W Agrella	 10.3%	 T J Laing	 10.5%
4	 534718	 Mio Destino	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Little	 9.9%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
5	 345685	 Travel Master	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
6	 5421	 Elusive Black	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
7	 546063	 Guarding The Wall	 59.5	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.1%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
8	 209766	 Golden Grey	 59	 [	13]	 A Fortune	 15.8%	 A C Greeff	 18.1%
9	 049708	 Grand Allegro	 59	 [	10]	 S Khathi	 3.8%	 K Mitchley	 8.6%
10	464396	 Cheerful Charlie B	 58.5	 [	12]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
11	321098	 Away With Red	 57.5	 [	 9]	 E Webber	 2.0%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
12	667554	 Mr Belvedere	 55	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 J P Nel	 9.8%
13	984004	 Mighty Mac	 53	 [	 1]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Wgc Miller	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Pedro
	 6	 Elusive Black
	 5	 Travel Master
	 12	 Mr Belvedere

6	 Elusive Black	 67%
8	 Golden Grey	 42%
3	 Pedro	 33%
7	 Guarding The Wall	 30%
11	Away With Red	 30%

7	 Guarding The Wall	 36%
4	 Mio Destino	 33%
2	 Volare E Mambo	 29%
5	 Travel Master	 28%
8	 Golden Grey	 26%

5	 Travel Master	 1:21.80
7	 Guarding The Wall	 1:22.01
8	 Golden Grey	 1:22.41
12	Mr Belvedere	 1:22.50
3	 Pedro	 1:22.81

Race Preview: Pedro has been unreliable of late, but is course and distance suited and could be a 
threat to these rivals. Travel Master has only been fair of late but can make the frame. Elusive Black 
was a very easy recent maiden winner that might prove better than his merit rating. Mr Belvedere is 
consider for large Pick 6 permutations.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 656	 Sol E Sombra	 52	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 A J Rivalland	 8.2%
2	 4707	 Thirteen Fourteen	 56	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
3	 7	 Nathan Detroit	 60.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 18.9%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
4	 748352	 Higher Love	 61.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
5	 557380	 Whatastar	 56	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C Bass	 12.7%
6	 6805	 Winding Power	 59.5	 [	 6]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.1%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
7	 463227	 Saudi Sweep	 59	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Higher Love
	 7	 Saudi Sweep
	 5	 Whatastar
	 6	 Winding Power

7	 Saudi Sweep	 33%
4	 Higher Love	 25%

7	 Saudi Sweep	 28%
4	 Higher Love	 17%
5	 Whatastar	 17%

4	 Higher Love	 1:10.09
6	 Winding Power	 1:10.40
7	 Saudi Sweep	 1:10.58
5	 Whatastar	 1:11.76
3	 Nathan Detroit	 1:15.07

Race Preview: Higher Love has improved recently on the poly and was narrowly beaten last outing 
from a wide draw. Saudi Sweep was disappointing on the Scottsville turf last start after three promis-
ing efforts for her new stable. Whatastar makes her local debut. Her recent Cape form has been over 
further but she looks capable of big improvement. Winding Power showed some improvement last 
run and has a useful claiming apprentice aboard.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 089342	 Praise De La Rey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
2	 654334	 Skipper O’malley	 61	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
3	 465864	 Dream Decision	 56.5	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.1%	 S H Ferrie	 10.0%
4	 895849	 Predator’s Suprise	 58	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
5	 542435	 Echo	 61.5	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
6	 07	 Happy Hooves	 60.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 M Dixon	 7.4%
7	 04	 Skyline Bell	 60.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
8	 037865	 Stampede Ahead	 59	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 A A Azzie	 4.8%
9	 954436	 Baltic Assayer	 57.5	 [	 9]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Skyline Bell
	 1	 Praise De La Rey
	 2	 Skipper O’malley
	 3	 Dream Decision

5	 Echo	 33%
1	 Praise De La Rey	 25%
9	 Baltic Assayer	 13%
2	 Skipper O’malley	 8%

1	 Praise De La Rey	 67%
2	 Skipper O’malley	 22%

2	 Skipper O’malley	 1:51.97
1	 Praise De La Rey	 1:52.17
5	 Echo	 1:53.40
7	 Skyline Bell	 1:53.47
9	 Baltic Assayer	 1:53.72

Race Preview: Skyline Bell made marked improvement at just her second outing, both runs in the 
soft. She makes her poly debut but can show further improvement. Praise De La Rey is showing 
steady improvement and appears to have come to hand. Skipper O’malley finished narrowly ahead 
of Skyline Bell when they met but she is well exposed and one can expect further improvement from 
her younger rival. Dream Decision is lightly raced and has not been far back at her last two. The step 
up in distance could suit.

RACE 10	 11:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 655	 Runthruthejungle	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.4%	 A J Rivalland	 8.2%
2	 6	 Siyavuya	 60.5	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
3	 09678	 Mysterious Erik	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M Dixon	 7.4%
4	 760	 Full Monty	 61.5	 [	 4]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
5	 707	 Rock Me Baby	 55	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
6	 80098	 Oxford Road	 53.5	 [	 6]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
7	 096623	 Captain’s Dynasty	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
8	 40	 Noriega	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
9	 96	 Roy’s Glorious	 60.5	 [	 9]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 0.0%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
10	322224	 Takeyourbestshot	 58	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
11	653322	 Black Platina	 60	 [	11]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
12	534230	 Levitator	 55.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 Y Singh	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Black Platina
	 12	 Levitator
	 10	 Takeyourbestshot
	 5	 Rock Me Baby

10	Takeyourbestshot	 50%
7	 Captain’s Dynasty	 50%
12	Levitator	 27%
11	Black Platina	 19%

10	Takeyourbestshot	 47%
7	 Captain’s Dynasty	 33%
11	Black Platina	 19%

10	Takeyourbestshot	 1:36.11
11	Black Platina	 1:37.09
7	 Captain’s Dynasty	 1:37.75
3	 Mysterious Erik	 1:38.10
6	 Oxford Road	 1:40.36

Race Preview: Black Platina goes well over course and distance and should be involved in the 
finish. Levitator has the widest draw. He steps up in trip but is back on his preferred surface. Takey-
ourbestshot is overdue a win. However, he has been rested and has draw 10 out of 10 for the fourth 
consecutive time. Rock Me Baby showed some improvement with first time blinkers and the step up 
in trip could suit.

RACE 11	 12:00 AM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 247612	 Rahhabba	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C Bass	 12.7%
2	 321231	 Happy Fortune	 59	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 D W Moore	 17.5%
3	 108383	 Your Ladyship	 56	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
4	 397215	 Qhawekazi	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 W M Masawi	 25.0%
5	 351574	 Princess Goldie	 55.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 17.4%
6	 614123	 De Vlugge	 57	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
7	 252741	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
8	 623166	 Mrsglittersparkles	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Rahhabba
	 2	 Happy Fortune
	 3	 Your Ladyship
	 6	 De Vlugge

8	 Mrsglittersparkles	 67%
2	 Happy Fortune	 58%
4	 Qhawekazi	 50%
1	 Rahhabba	 50%
7	 Poursomesugaronme	 40%

6	 De Vlugge	 67%
2	 Happy Fortune	 56%
8	 Mrsglittersparkles	 46%
4	 Qhawekazi	 37%
7	 Poursomesugaronme	 33%

7	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:22.14
8	 Mrsglittersparkles	 1:23.00
2	 Happy Fortune	 1:23.02
5	 Princess Goldie	 1:23.13
4	 Qhawekazi	 1:23.41

Race Preview: Rahhabba has come well at her last two since arriving in KZN. She has the best of 
the draw in what is a competitive handicap. Happy Fortune last two win have been over the trip in-
cluding one over course and distance. She is in good form and Rachel Venniker’s allowance will help 
her cause. De Vlugge is seldom out of the money and switches to the poly. She should put in another 
forward showing. Your Ladyship has been up and down in distance but showed up well last run over 
shorter and Callan Murray stays aboard.

FRIDAY, 06 FEB 2026

SOUTH AFRICA
FAIRVIEW/ GREYVILLE

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 2     |     South Africa



RACE 12	 12:50 AM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 504431	 Izibulo	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
2	 985365	 Blind Speed	 58	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
3	 931426	 Golden Angel	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
4	 043606	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 54.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
5	 749451	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 A J Rivalland	 8.2%
6	 8231	 Strutting	 61	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
7	 633283	 Amafort	 55.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
8	 242152	 Mystique Rouge	 55	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
9	 480515	 Lilac In Winter	 58	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 C Bass	 12.7%
10	801039	 Futano	 56	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 4.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
11	941470	 Roy Taking Off	 53.5	 [	11]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 D W Moore	 17.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Amafort
	 8	 Mystique Rouge
	 1	 Izibulo
	 6	 Strutting

6	 Strutting	 83%
7	 Amafort	 42%
8	 Mystique Rouge	 37%
1	 Izibulo	 33%
10	Futano	 33%

6	 Strutting	 83%
1	 Izibulo	 78%
10	Futano	 33%
2	 Blind Speed	 29%
3	 Golden Angel	 29%

8	 Mystique Rouge	 1:22.33
1	 Izibulo	 1:23.22
5	 Run For Peace	 1:23.28
11	Roy Taking Off	 1:23.38
7	 Amafort	 1:23.48

Race Preview: Amafort is overdue and has run two promising races over course and distance at 
recent starts. Mystique Rouge was a close-up second behind Izibulo last time out. She is now 1kg 
better off in the handicap and can turn the tables. Strutting was a recent maiden winner but has 
shown some potential. However, she does shoulder top weight.

RACE 13	 1:25 AM	 (R$140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 872931	 Wild At War	 58.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 C/t Dawson	 12.0%
2	 905190	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
3	 466813	 Agrado	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
4	 236295	 Perilla	 56	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
5	 321358	 Future Flo	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
6	 216813	 Clever Trevor	 54	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
7	 089987	 Diani	 63	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
8	 221137	 Dylan’s Champ	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 P B Muscutt	 18.8%
9	 670222	 Queue Wing	 54	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 4.2%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
10	186797	 Rosh Kedesh	 58.5	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 17.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Queue Wing
	 1	 Wild At War
	 6	 Clever Trevor
	 5	 Future Flo

9	 Queue Wing	 71%
10	Rosh Kedesh	 67%
5	 Future Flo	 52%
1	 Wild At War	 50%
7	 Diani	 36%

6	 Clever Trevor	 100%
1	 Wild At War	 50%
5	 Future Flo	 50%
7	 Diani	 43%
4	 Perilla	 40%

7	 Diani	 1:20.24
9	 Queue Wing	 1:20.77
10	Rosh Kedesh	 1:21.13
2	 Officer In Command	 1:22.06
1	 Wild At War	 1:22.33

Race Preview: Queue Wing has been in good form since being tried in blinkers. His last two have 
been over further but he has gone close over course and distance and has a handy galloping weight. 
Clever Trevor is lightly raced and has had one sprint since arriving from the Highveld. He can come 
on from that. Wild At War won over the distance last time out and has gone close on the poly. He 
should feature again from the best of the draw. Future Flo steps up in trip and is a solid handicapper.

RACE 14	 2:00 AM	 (R$140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 992781	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
2	 031004	 Kythera	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 W A Nel	 13.8%
3	 325141	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 C Binda	 10.5%
4	 466511	 Jet Legacy	 57	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
5	 323127	 Rainbow Reward	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
6	 666671	 Hithemhardsunshine	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 W M Masawi	 25.0%
7	 735704	 Moya Wa Laliga	 54	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 W M Masawi	 25.0%
8	 346488	 Donquerari	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
9	 081111	 United Nation	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 D W Moore	 17.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	9	 United Nation
	 3	 Umzingeli Wenyathi
	 1	 Good Traveller
	 4	 Jet Legacy

9	 United Nation	 100%
3	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 100%
1	 Good Traveller	 73%
5	 Rainbow Reward	 42%
8	 Donquerari	 36%

4	 Jet Legacy	 50%
2	 Kythera	 50%
5	 Rainbow Reward	 49%
9	 United Nation	 48%
6	 Hithemhardsunshine	 33%

8	 Donquerari	 0:55.84
1	 Good Traveller	 0:56.18
5	 Rainbow Reward	 0:56.30
6	 Hithemhardsunshine	 0:56.47
4	 Jet Legacy	 0:56.54

Race Preview: United Nation is unbeaten in four starts on the poly. Darryl Moore looks to have 
picked the right race for five on the bounce as he carries a handy weight. Umzingeli Wenyathi won 
first up on the poly and has only once finished out of the money in nine starts. Good Traveller loves 
the poly and got up to win narrowly last run. He may prefer it a furlong further. Jet Legacy won his 
last two over the trip in the Scottsville turf and is back on the poly in good form.

RACE 15	 2:35 AM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 747045	 Acacia’s Blossom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
2	 906768	 Kaapse Klopse	 53.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
3	 58108	 Hamilton Hero	 59	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 D W Moore	 17.5%
4	 252557	 One Irish Rover	 58	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
5	 675241	 Rock Music	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 C Binda	 10.5%
6	 231446	 Ultra Quick	 61	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
7	 270563	 Indecent Proposal	 56.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
8	 776745	 Lunch Money	 61	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
9	 310059	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 59	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 W A Nel	 13.8%
10	566870	 Mask On	 53	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 Y Singh	 8.6%
11	224431	 Sun In My Pocket	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLAE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Acacia’s Blossom
	 5	 Rock Music
	 6	 Ultra Quick
	 7	 Indecent Proposal

3	 Hamilton Hero	 50%
4	 One Irish Rover	 37%
11	Sun In My Pocket	 29%
1	 Acacia’s Blossom	 28%
6	 Ultra Quick	 27%

11	Sun In My Pocket	 53%
1	 Acacia’s Blossom	 36%
3	 Hamilton Hero	 33%
4	 One Irish Rover	 31%
2	 Kaapse Klopse	 27%

6	 Ultra Quick	 1:09.26
4	 One Irish Rover	 1:09.59
7	 Indecent Proposal	 1:09.65
1	 Acacia’s Blossom	 1:09.83
10	Mask On	 1:09.90

Race Preview: Acacia’s Blossom has dropped in trip at her last two and went close over course 
and distance at her penultimate start. A repeat effort could see her home. Rock Music was a recent 
maiden winner on the Highveld. He has been showing steady improvement and now faces some well 
exposed older handicappers. Ultra Quick has been racing over a little further but with De Melo stay-
ing aboard it may have been the advice to try shorter. Indecent Proposal is in good form over course 
and distance. He has a slightly better draw this time around.
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第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	勇猛虎姬	 Bold Tigress	 60	 [	 1]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
2	 	凯斯佩瑞	 Casperita	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 18.1%
3	 	永恒灵魂	 Eternal Spirit	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 13.4%
4	 9	外境之境	 On The Outside	 60	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 3.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
5	 	速写骏马	 Quick Sketch	 60	 [	 5]	 文尼	 3.3%	 格林福	 18.1%
6	 	摇滚妈妈	 Rock Me Mama	 60	 [	 3]	 霍春	 15.8%	 格林福	 18.1%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	凯斯佩瑞

	 3	 永恒灵魂

	 6	 摇滚妈妈

	 4	 外境之境

4	 外境之境	 1:16.96

赛事预览: 凯斯佩瑞 出自于Fire Away，今与霍励贤搭档出战，旗开得胜。摇滚妈妈 与前驹来自

同一马房，此役由霍春执缰，夺魁在即。永恒灵魂 其父乃Master Of My Fate，此番首次为马

房出战，值得留意。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1000公尺
1	 043967	马格奈斯	 Magnus The Good	 60	 [	10]	 莱尔多	 4.3%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 	强势女王	 Bossy Lady	 60	 [	11]	 比苏杜(4)	 13.8%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
3	 	斯曼佳丽	 Smangaliso’s Gal	 60	 [	 1]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
4	 	翠铃鼠	 Tittlemouse (zim)	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 18.1%
5	 365440	雅丽仙	 Alesian Beau	 59.5	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
6	 873	强尼来袭	 Here Comes Johnny	 59	 [	 3]	 霍春	 15.8%	 欧度真	 7.1%
7	 948056	地中之焰	Mediterraneanflame	 54	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
8	 006909	炸弹王	 Bomber Stream	 54	 [	 5]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 吉拉	 7.2%
9	 098678	红色猫咪	 The Scarlet Cat	 53	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
10	 502539	绿色冬天	 Winteronthegreen	 53	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 米奇利	 8.6%
11	 800	勇敢宝贝	 Gutsy Baby	 52.5	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
12	 890	艾莉火箭	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 52.5	 [	 8]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 迪吉	 13.4%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	10	绿色冬天

	 6	 强尼来袭

	 9	 红色猫咪

	 4	 翠铃鼠

6	 强尼来袭	 33%
1	 马格奈斯	 11%

10	绿色冬天	 25%
5	 雅丽仙	 20%
8	 炸弹王	 3%

7	 地中之焰	 0:57.76
5	 雅丽仙	 0:57.88
8	 炸弹王	 0:58.05
10	绿色冬天	 1:00.12
1	 马格奈斯	 1:01.98

赛事预览: 绿色冬天 首次在此地以较低赔率参战，但近期于开普敦的比赛中皆有不错的表现，

若能延续佳态，夺魁不难。翠铃鼠 首次亮相，出自于Fire Away，其母在津巴布韦曾有过多次

的获胜记录，今为格林福马房出战，且由霍励贤执缰，胜利在望。强尼来袭 在本地首战中表现

不俗，今可再添佳绩。红色猫咪 更换马房后首次挑战本地赛道，能有良多进展。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	坚不可摧	 Indestructable	 61	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 范海丹	 12.9%
2	 43068	猎夫人	 Mme Huntress	 59	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.1%	 欧度真	 7.1%
3	 	进程中	 In Process	 59	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
4	 	舞时光	 Time For Dancing	 59	 [	 9]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.8%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
5	 224444	经典冬天	 Iconic Winter	 56.5	 [	10]	 杜基特(4)	 7.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
6	 823263	时间轴	 Timeline	 54.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
7	 636724	西洋珍珠	 Atlantic Pearl	 54	 [	 5]	 霍春	 15.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
8	 434276	五星魔法	 Five Star Magic	 54	 [	12]	 纳洛维	 7.5%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
9	 960965	惦念	 Laudium	 54	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 科特珍	 9.6%
10	 883335	安迪查	 Endizayo	 53.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 9.8%
11	 567470	星士兵	 Star Trooper	 53	 [	11]	 威伯	 2.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
12	 035875	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 欧度真	 7.1%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	西洋珍珠

	10	安迪查

	 5	 经典冬天

	 6	 时间轴

6	 时间轴	 67%
8	 五星魔法	 33%
10	安迪查	 33%
7	 西洋珍珠	 13%
11	星士兵	 4%

8	 五星魔法	 25%
10	安迪查	 23%
6	 时间轴	 17%
2	 猎夫人	 17%
12	隐秘炸弹	 17%

12	隐秘炸弹	 0:57.36
8	 五星魔法	 0:57.96
11	星士兵	 0:58.42
10	安迪查	 0:58.57
6	 时间轴	 0:59.03

赛事预览: 西洋珍珠 近期状态已渐入佳境，目前已蓄势待发，今有望取得首胜。经典冬天 和 时
间轴 均具备稳健的状态，皆有机会拼入榜内。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 344232	拉娜意境	 Lana View	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 吉拉	 7.2%
2	 057	希婷公主	 Xtines Princess (gb)	 59.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 13.4%
3	 053068	雷邦博金	 Lebombo Gold	 59	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 史奈斯	 13.1%
4	 245557	时时留意	 Witching Hour	 58	 [	 7]	 霍春	 15.8%	 欧度真	 7.1%
5	 333266	曼迪	 Oh Mandy	 58	 [	 4]	 亚格拉	 10.3%	 莱塔拉	 10.5%
6	 670507	盛夏时光	 One Summer	 57.5	 [	 3]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 米奇利	 8.6%
7	 535348	一直胜	 Am Still Winning	 56.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
8	 968779	魅力无限	 Canford’s Beauty	 55.5	 [	 2]	 纳洛维	 7.5%	 米奇利	 8.6%
9	 0758	歌韵佳篇	 Lyrics And Songs	 55	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 9.8%
10	 736856	午夜日本	 Night In Japan	 53.5	 [	10]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
11	 888777	梦想乐团	 Dream Team	 53	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 科特珍	 9.6%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	雷邦博金

	 2	 希婷公主

	 1	 拉娜意境

	 4	 时时留意

1	 拉娜意境	 22%
7	 一直胜	 17%

1	 拉娜意境	 33%
5	 曼迪	 30%
4	 时时留意	 22%

5	 曼迪	 1:35.86
1	 拉娜意境	 1:35.91
4	 时时留意	 1:36.71
10	午夜日本	 1:38.08
3	 雷邦博金	 1:38.40

赛事预览: 雷邦博金 近期于开普敦的赛事中，表现不如预期，但它的实力远高于那次的表现，

于此场合有望反弹取胜。拉娜意境 近期状态良好，可打破僵局取得胜利。希婷公主 首次挑战本

地赛道，凭借种系优良，若能发挥出好状态，争胜不难。时时留意 可忽略近期的表现，它具备

一定的实力，可跻身前列。

第  5 场	 8:45 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 253388	艾亚法拉	 Eyjafjallajokull	 63	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 273890	好玩行动	 Play Act	 63	 [	 7]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 W米勒	 9.8%
3	 151914	你好拉维	 Bonjour La Ville	 62.5	 [	 8]	 比苏杜(4)	 13.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
4	 974539	森林仙子	 Forest Spy	 62.5	 [	 3]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 迪吉	 13.4%
5	 011146	丁塔玛尔	 Tintamarre	 61.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 13.4%
6	 51321	卡奥星星	 Galileo Star	 61	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
7	 863533	艾勒夏	 Alesia’s Love	 60	 [	11]	 文尼	 3.3%	 格林福	 18.1%
8	 052232	太多	 One Too Many	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 米奇利	 8.6%
9	 378688	面具骑士	 Masked Vigilante	 59	 [	10]	 杜基特(4)	 7.1%	 格林福	 18.1%
10	 2212	你好特别	 You’re So Special	 58.5	 [	 9]	 霍春	 15.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
11	 213357	海岸小路	 Coastal Path	 58	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 18.1%
12	 835000	真实战争	 Real War	 58	 [	 5]	 纳洛维	 7.5%	 格林福	 18.1%
13	 353835	艾米海岸	 My Ami Beach	 55.5	 [	 2]	 威伯	 2.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	卡奥星星

	 7	 艾勒夏

	 4	 森林仙子

	 5	 丁塔玛尔

10	你好特别	 75%
3	 你好拉维	 52%
6	 卡奥星星	 44%
4	 森林仙子	 43%
2	 好玩行动	 39%

10	你好特别	 75%
6	 卡奥星星	 67%
7	 艾勒夏	 42%
11	海岸小路	 37%
4	 森林仙子	 35%

4	 森林仙子	 1:06.79
9	 面具骑士	 1:07.74
13	艾米海岸	 1:07.81
7	 艾勒夏	 1:07.91
11	海岸小路	 1:07.95

赛事预览: 卡奥星星 近五役中有两次的获胜记录，现已有越战越勇，夺魁在即。森林仙子 和 丁
塔玛尔 均在此之前曾于级别较高的赛事中力战到底，凭借潜力不凡，皆有望争得奖金。艾勒夏 

上仗的走势强劲，不失为本场合争霸分子之一。
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第  6 场	 9:20 PM	 (108,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 022311	童话战士	 Fairy Knight	 62	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 18.1%
2	 262213	吉布森	 Guy Gibson	 58	 [	 3]	 霍春	 15.8%	 格林福	 18.1%
3	 377432	美国希望	 Usa’s Hope	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 13.4%
4	 837705	帕斯农	 Pas De Nom	 56.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.7%
5	 166842	强珀尼尔	 Champonelle	 55	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 9.8%
6	 132025	顽皮拉蒂	 Cheeky Laddie	 55	 [	 1]	 莱尔多	 4.3%	 迪吉	 13.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	童话战士

	 2	 吉布森

	 3	 美国希望

	 4	 帕斯农

1	 童话战士	 67%
5	 强珀尼尔	 67%
6	 顽皮拉蒂	 44%

1	 童话战士	 87%
2	 吉布森	 67%
5	 强珀尼尔	 33%
4	 帕斯农	 33%
6	 顽皮拉蒂	 30%

5	 强珀尼尔	 1:21.04
6	 顽皮拉蒂	 1:21.78
3	 美国希望	 1:21.89
2	 吉布森	 1:22.21
1	 童话战士	 1:23.04

赛事预览: 童话战士 凭借当前的驮重有利，今将难以被击败，胜利在望。吉布森 出自于同一马

房，具备一定的实力，此役与霍春搭档出战，有机会争夺冠军宝座。美国希望 的素质不凡，且

状态稳健，此番势必能奋战到底。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 052424	银骑师	 Silvery Surfer	 63	 [	11]	 比苏杜(4)	 13.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
2	 756733	沃拉尔	 Volare E Mambo	 62.5	 [	 8]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.8%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
3	 263806	佩德罗	 Pedro	 61	 [	 3]	 亚格拉	 10.3%	 莱塔拉	 10.5%
4	 534718	米欧旅途	 Mio Destino	 60.5	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 科特珍	 9.6%
5	 345685	旅游大师	 Travel Master	 60.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.6%	 格林福	 18.1%
6	 5421	难以捉摸	 Elusive Black	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 13.4%
7	 546063	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 59.5	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.1%	 科特珍	 9.6%
8	 209766	黄金灰	 Golden Grey	 59	 [	13]	 霍春	 15.8%	 格林福	 18.1%
9	 049708	埃勒格罗	 Grand Allegro	 59	 [	10]	 卡狄亚	 3.8%	 米奇利	 8.6%
10	 464396	快乐查理	 Cheerful Charlie B	 58.5	 [	12]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 9.8%
11	 321098	红色风暴	 Away With Red	 57.5	 [	 9]	 威伯	 2.0%	 科特珍	 9.6%
12	 667554	贝尔维德	 Mr Belvedere	 55	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 纳尔	 9.8%
13	 984004	无敌马克	 Mighty Mac	 53	 [	 1]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 W米勒	 9.8%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	佩德罗

	 6	 难以捉摸

	 5	 旅游大师

	12	贝尔维德

6	 难以捉摸	 67%
8	 黄金灰	 42%
3	 佩德罗	 33%
7	 守门员	 30%
11	红色风暴	 30%

7	 守门员	 36%
4	 米欧旅途	 33%
2	 沃拉尔	 29%
5	 旅游大师	 28%
8	 黄金灰	 26%

5	 旅游大师	 1:21.80
7	 守门员	 1:22.01
8	 黄金灰	 1:22.41
12	贝尔维德	 1:22.50
3	 佩德罗	 1:22.81

赛事预览: 佩德罗 尽管近期的状态飘忽不定，但上阵此程甚合适，能与群驹一斗，争胜不难。

旅游大师 近来的表现可取，今有望拼入榜内。难以捉摸 近期已获得生涯首胜，它的实力远高于

当前评分，可再下一城。贝尔维德 亦有机会跻身前列，值得考虑。

第  8 场	 10:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 656	阳光阴影	 Sol E Sombra	 52	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 李维兰	 8.2%
2	 4707	十三十四	 Thirteen Fourteen	 56	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
3	 7	内森底特	 Nathan Detroit	 60.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 18.9%	 欧登达	 9.2%
4	 748352	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 61.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 黎奇	 7.5%
5	 557380	星星燎原	 Whatastar	 56	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 西巴斯	 12.7%
6	 6805	回旋之力	 Winding Power	 59.5	 [	 6]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.1%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
7	 463227	沙地扫荡	 Saudi Sweep	 59	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 古森	 5.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	高级恋人

	 7	 沙地扫荡

	 5	 星星燎原

	 6	 回旋之力

7	 沙地扫荡	 33%
4	 高级恋人	 25%

7	 沙地扫荡	 28%
4	 高级恋人	 17%
5	 星星燎原	 17%

4	 高级恋人	 1:10.09
6	 回旋之力	 1:10.40
7	 沙地扫荡	 1:10.58
5	 星星燎原	 1:11.76
3	 内森底特	 1:15.07

赛事预览: 高级恋人 近期于胶沙地赛道中，已有所进步，上仗在排位不利的情况下，仍表现出

色，最终仅以微差惜败，今可转位为赢。沙地扫荡 上仗于斯高维尔草地赛道作战时的表现令稍

显逊色，但为新马房出战3回都有良好表现，于此场合能反弹取胜。星星燎原 近期在开普敦增

程作战时的表现可取，上阵此程能有良多进展，夺魁不难。回旋之力 上仗的表现已有所提升，

此番能借助见习骑师的出色骑策，争得胜利。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 089342	赞美德拉	 Praise De La Rey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 欧登达	 9.2%
2	 654334	跳脱玛莉	 Skipper O’malley	 61	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
3	 465864	梦寐以求	 Dream Decision	 56.5	 [	 3]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.1%	 菲言利	 10.0%
4	 895849	铁血兵士	 Predator’s Suprise	 58	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
5	 542435	安科	 Echo	 61.5	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 布勒	 6.9%
6	 07	欢蹄乐步	 Happy Hooves	 60.5	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 狄克逊	 7.4%
7	 04	天际铃声	 Skyline Bell	 60.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
8	 037865	狂冲前行	 Stampede Ahead	 59	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 阿齐	 4.8%
9	 954436	巴迪萨耶	 Baltic Assayer	 57.5	 [	 9]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 高森	 7.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	天际铃声

	 1	 赞美德拉

	 2	 跳脱玛莉

	 3	 梦寐以求

5	 安科	 33%
1	 赞美德拉	 25%
9	 巴迪萨耶	 13%
2	 跳脱玛莉	 8%

1	 赞美德拉	 67%
2	 跳脱玛莉	 22%

2	 跳脱玛莉	 1:51.97
1	 赞美德拉	 1:52.17
5	 安科	 1:53.40
7	 天际铃声	 1:53.47
9	 巴迪萨耶	 1:53.72

赛事预览: 天际铃声 近两役于湿地赛道中，表现已有了显著的进步，今首次挑战胶沙地赛道，

能有所突破，夺魁在即。赞美德拉 已循序渐进，目前处于最佳状态，于此场合具备一定的竞争

力。 跳脱玛莉 前仗以微差击败 天际铃声，今预计能能与实力尚浅的对手竞争到底。梦寐以求 

尽管参赛经验不算多，但近两仗的表现皆跑得接近，此番增程作战的形势有利，争胜不难。

第 10 场	11:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 655	穿林疾驰	 Runthruthejungle	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.4%	 李维兰	 8.2%
2	 6	喜福来	 Siyavuya	 60.5	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
3	 09678	神秘埃里	 Mysterious Erik	 57.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 狄克逊	 7.4%
4	 760	全蒙蒂	 Full Monty	 61.5	 [	 4]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.1%	 韦特	 11.1%
5	 707	翻滚宝宝	 Rock Me Baby	 55	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 布勒	 6.9%
6	 80098	奥斯弗路	 Oxford Road	 53.5	 [	 6]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 高森	 7.8%
7	 096623	船长王朝	 Captain’s Dynasty	 55.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 黎奇	 7.5%
8	 40	诺里埃加	 Noriega	 60.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
9	 96	罗伊辉煌	 Roy’s Glorious	 60.5	 [	 9]	 拉姆卡(4)	 0.0%	 纳都	 4.7%
10	 322224	最强一战	 Takeyourbestshot	 58	 [	10]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 欧登达	 9.2%
11	 653322	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 60	 [	11]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 高森	 7.8%
12	 534230	悬浮器	 Levitator	 55.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 亚达兴	 8.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	11	黑帕丁纳

	12	悬浮器

	10	最强一战

	 5	 翻滚宝宝

10	最强一战	 50%
7	 船长王朝	 50%
12	悬浮器	 27%
11	黑帕丁纳	 19%

10	最强一战	 47%
7	 船长王朝	 33%
11	黑帕丁纳	 19%

10	最强一战	 1:36.11
11	黑帕丁纳	 1:37.09
7	 船长王朝	 1:37.75
3	 神秘埃里	 1:38.10
6	 奥斯弗路	 1:40.36

赛事预览: 黑帕丁纳 擅长于此地同程作战，具备一定的实力，今可扮演争胜主角。悬浮器 此番

升级作战，虽排位外栏，但仍可争得一席之位。最强一战 蓄势待发，小憩归来后，虽此次排位

欠理想，但仍可大展身手。翻滚宝宝 首次佩戴眼罩作战，已有不错的表现，上阵此程甚合适，

胜利在望。
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第 11 场	12:00 AM	(110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 247612	拉哈巴	 Rahhabba	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 西巴斯	 12.7%
2	 321231	天赐吉运	 Happy Fortune	 59	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 摩尔	 17.5%
3	 108383	贵妇舰	 Your Ladyship	 56	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 布勒	 6.9%
4	 397215	科瓦卡兹	 Qhawekazi	 58.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 威马莎维	 25.0%
5	 351574	黄金公主	 Princess Goldie	 55.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 金米亚	 17.4%
6	 614123	维鲁吉	 De Vlugge	 57	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 黎奇	 7.5%
7	 252741	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
8	 623166	闪亮女士	 Mrsglittersparkles	 58	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	拉哈巴

	 2	 天赐吉运

	 3	 贵妇舰

	 6	 维鲁吉

8	 闪亮女士	 67%
2	 天赐吉运	 58%
4	 科瓦卡兹	 50%
1	 拉哈巴	 50%
7	 甜心	 40%

6	 维鲁吉	 67%
2	 天赐吉运	 56%
8	 闪亮女士	 46%
4	 科瓦卡兹	 37%
7	 甜心	 33%

7	 甜心	 1:22.14
8	 闪亮女士	 1:23.00
2	 天赐吉运	 1:23.02
5	 黄金公主	 1:23.13
4	 科瓦卡兹	 1:23.41

赛事预览: 拉哈巴 近两仗的表现已有所提升，今从最佳排位起步，具备一定的竞争力。天赐吉
运 近两仗皆于此地同程中获胜，现处于极佳状态，此役有温尼可助阵，有机会拼入榜内。维鲁
吉 常能跑得接近，此番转战胶沙地赛道，能有良多进展。贵妇舰 近期的赛事中皆有不错的表

现，上仗于一场较短途的赛事中，表现出色，今由麦伟利执缰，势必能奋战到底。

第 12 场	12:50 AM	(80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 504431	伊吉布罗	 Izibulo	 59.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 布勒	 6.9%
2	 985365	盲速	 Blind Speed	 58	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 黎奇	 7.5%
3	 931426	黄金天使	 Golden Angel	 61.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 科森	 9.5%
4	 043606	古驰女孩	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 54.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 纳都	 4.7%
5	 749451	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 李维兰	 8.2%
6	 8231	华步昂藏	 Strutting	 61	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
7	 633283	艾玛弗特	 Amafort	 55.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
8	 242152	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 55	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 欧登达	 9.2%
9	 480515	冬至丁香	 Lilac In Winter	 58	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 西巴斯	 12.7%
10	 801039	福太糯	 Futano	 56	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 4.2%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
11	 941470	雷伊最强	 Roy Taking Off	 53.5	 [	11]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 摩尔	 17.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	艾玛弗特

	 8	 神秘勇士

	 1	 伊吉布罗

	 6	 华步昂藏

6	 华步昂藏	 83%
7	 艾玛弗特	 42%
8	 神秘勇士	 37%
1	 伊吉布罗	 33%
10	福太糯	 33%

6	 华步昂藏	 83%
1	 伊吉布罗	 78%
10	福太糯	 33%
2	 盲速	 29%
3	 黄金天使	 29%

8	 神秘勇士	 1:22.33
1	 伊吉布罗	 1:23.22
5	 和平路跑	 1:23.28
11	雷伊最强	 1:23.38
7	 艾玛弗特	 1:23.48

赛事预览: 艾玛弗特 近两仗于此地同程赛事中，展现出了不错的实力，今有机会力争榜首。神
秘勇士 上仗紧追 伊吉布罗，最终争得亚军，此次享有减1公斤之宜，可扭转局势，夺魁不难。

华步昂藏 近期已渐露头角，并成功取得生涯首胜，若能克服此役负磅劣势，有望突围而出。

第 13 场	1:25 AM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 872931	疯狂战争	 Wild At War	 58.5	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 道森	 12.0%
2	 905190	在位队长	Officer In Command	 57	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
3	 466813	盖多尔	 Agrado	 55.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 布勒	 6.9%
4	 236295	佩利拉	 Perilla	 56	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
5	 321358	未来弗洛	 Future Flo	 58.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
6	 216813	聪慧特雷	 Clever Trevor	 54	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
7	 089987	戴安妮	 Diani	 63	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
8	 221137	迪伦最强	 Dylan’s Champ	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 玛斯卡	 18.8%
9	 670222	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 54	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 4.2%	 布勒	 6.9%
10	 186797	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 58.5	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 金米亚	 17.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	齐飞

	 1	 疯狂战争

	 6	 聪慧特雷

	 5	 未来弗洛

9	 齐飞	 71%
10	洛斯科德	 67%
5	 未来弗洛	 52%
1	 疯狂战争	 50%
7	 戴安妮	 36%

6	 聪慧特雷	 100%
1	 疯狂战争	 50%
5	 未来弗洛	 50%
7	 戴安妮	 43%
4	 佩利拉	 40%

7	 戴安妮	 1:20.24
9	 齐飞	 1:20.77
10	洛斯科德	 1:21.13
2	 在位队长	 1:22.06
1	 疯狂战争	 1:22.33

赛事预览: 齐飞 自从佩戴眼罩作战后，表现已有所提升，近两仗挑战较长途赛程，且于此地同

程的赛事中跑得接近，凭借今驮重量适中，有望脱颖而出。聪慧特雷 的参战经验不算多，但返

战此地后，仅有过一回出战于较短途赛事，挑战此程能有所突破。疯狂战争 上仗于此地同程

中获胜，且曾于胶沙地赛道中表现可取，此役从最佳排位起步，胜利在望。未来弗洛 今升级作

战，具备一定的竞争力，值得留意。

第 14 场	2:00 AM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 992781	旅人	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
2	 031004	凯特拉	 Kythera	 54.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 奈尔	 13.8%
3	 325141	迎风猎豹	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 55.5	 [	 3]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 宾达	 10.5%
4	 466511	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 57	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.1%
5	 323127	彩虹大奖	 Rainbow Reward	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 纳都	 4.7%
6	 666671	猛烈阳光	 Hithemhardsunshine	 58.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 威马莎维	 25.0%
7	 735704	莫亚里加	 Moya Wa Laliga	 54	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 威马莎维	 25.0%
8	 346488	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 古森	 5.3%
9	 081111	联合国	 United Nation	 55.5	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 摩尔	 17.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	9	联合国

	 3	 迎风猎豹

	 1	 旅人

	 4	 杰特后裔

9	 联合国	 100%
3	 迎风猎豹	 100%
1	 旅人	 73%
5	 彩虹大奖	 42%
8	 东奇拉利	 36%

4	 杰特后裔	 50%
2	 凯特拉	 50%
5	 彩虹大奖	 49%
9	 联合国	 48%
6	 猛烈阳光	 33%

8	 东奇拉利	 0:55.84
1	 旅人	 0:56.18
5	 彩虹大奖	 0:56.30
6	 猛烈阳光	 0:56.47
4	 杰特后裔	 0:56.54

赛事预览: 联合国 近四仗于胶沙地赛道中保持不败纪录，此番能借助驮重量适中，有望取得五

连捷。迎风猎豹 首次于胶沙地作战时便获胜，而迄今的9仗中皆能争得奖金，今有机会大展身

手。旅人 上仗于胶沙地赛道中的走势强劲，最终以微差惜败，此番增程作战的形势有利，夺魁

在即。杰特后裔 近两仗于斯高维尔相同的赛事中，皆连续取得胜利，目前处在良好状态，可再

下一城。

第 15 场	2:35 AM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 747045	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 古森	 5.3%
2	 906768	克洛普希	 Kaapse Klopse	 53.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 欧登达	 9.2%
3	 58108	汉密英豪	 Hamilton Hero	 59	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 摩尔	 17.5%
4	 252557	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 58	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 欧登达	 9.2%
5	 675241	摇滚乐章	 Rock Music	 59.5	 [	 5]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 宾达	 10.5%
6	 231446	极快	 Ultra Quick	 61	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.1%
7	 270563	高调计划	 Indecent Proposal	 56.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
8	 776745	午餐钱	 Lunch Money	 61	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 赞基	 0.0%
9	 310059	你好	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 59	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 奈尔	 13.8%
10	 566870	面具王	 Mask On	 53	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 亚达兴	 8.6%
11	 224431	口袋阳光	 Sun In My Pocket	 59.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	阿卡夏

	 5	 摇滚乐章

	 6	 极快

	 7	 高调计划

3	 汉密英豪	 50%
4	 艾利战车	 37%
11	口袋阳光	 29%
1	 阿卡夏	 28%
6	 极快	 27%

11	口袋阳光	 53%
1	 阿卡夏	 36%
3	 汉密英豪	 33%
4	 艾利战车	 31%
2	 克洛普希	 27%

6	 极快	 1:09.26
4	 艾利战车	 1:09.59
7	 高调计划	 1:09.65
1	 阿卡夏	 1:09.83
10	面具王	 1:09.90

赛事预览: 阿卡夏 近两仗皆降级作战，且在前仗曾于此地同程中跑得接近，若今能发挥出相同

的水平，有机会夺得冠军宝座。摇滚乐章 近期于高原区赛事中，取得了生涯首胜，现已循序渐

进，此番能与群驹一斗，有望拼入榜内。极快 近来的赛程稍显太长，此次缩程作战，且由董明

朗执缰，具备一定的胜算。高调计划 近期于此地同程中的表现良好，凭借此役排位有利，可脱

颖而出。
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